Development Investment Grant for a qualifying project in Chatham County, there is appropriated from 
the Economic Development Project Reserve established in Section 2.2 of S.L. 2021-180 to the 
Department of Commerce (Department) for the 2022-2023 fiscal year the sum of one hundred twelve 
million five hundred thousand dollars ($112,500,000) in nonrecurring funds.

On September 1 of each year funds appropriated in that section remain unexpended until all funds have 
been expended, the Department shall report on the agreement entered into pursuant to subsection (b) of 
this section to the House of Representatives and the Senate committee or subcommittee responsible for